RESOLUTION NO. 180/2019 Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University of 26 June 2019

on: <u>changes to the resolution on the rules of admission to the Doctoral School</u> <u>managed by the Maria Grzegorzewska University for the academic year</u> <u>2019/2020</u>

Pursuant to Article 200(2) of the Act of 20 July 2018 – The Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2018, item 1668, as amended) in conjunction with Article 291 of the Act of 3 July 2018 – Introductory Legislation of the Act – The Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2018, item 1669, as amended), the Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University resolves as follows:

§ 1

Resolution No. 155/2019 of the Senate of the University of 16 May 2019 on the rules of admission to the Doctoral School managed by the Maria Grzegorzewska University for the academic year 2019/2020 is amended as follows:

- 1) the words used in different numbers and cases in the resolution, e.g. "prospective supervisor", are replaced by the words "scientific advisor" used in the appropriate number and case;
- 2) the words used in different numbers and cases in the resolution, e.g. "list of supervisors", are replaced by the words "list of scientific advisors" used in the appropriate number and case;
- 3) § 2(3) shall be followed by a new paragraph 3a, reading as follows:
- "3a. The Recruitment Committee consists of at least five members. In each case, the composition of the Committee is determined by its Chairperson in accordance with the rules set out in paragraph 2."
- 4) in § 13(6), the word "supervisor" is replaced with "scientific advisor".

§ 2

The resolution shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.

President of the Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University Rector: Prof. Stefan Kwiatkowski